

Chaitanya

CHAITANYA
ASHOK
JADHAV

Digitally signed by
CHAITANYA ASHOK
JADHAV
Date: 2025.10.16
18:02:31 +0530

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INCOME TAX APPEAL NO. 89 OF 2024

Pr. Commissioner of Income Tax-
Central-1 ... Appellant

Versus

Hiranandani Realtors Pvt. Ltd. ... Respondent

Mr. Vikas Khanchandani h/f Mr. Suresh Kumar, for Appellant.
Mr. P. J. Pardiwalla, Senior Advocate a/w Mr. Madhur
Agarwal i/b Mr. Atul K. Jasani, for Respondent.

**CORAM : M.S. Sonak &
Advait M. Sethna, JJ.**

DATED : 15 October 2025

PC:-

1. Mr. Khanchandani, on instructions of Mr. Suresh Kumar, submits that this Appeal is required to be heard along with Income Tax Appeal Nos. 2860 of 2019, 2869 of 2019, 2407 of 2019 and 3213 of 2019.
2. Accordingly, we defer the hearing of this Appeal to 26 November 2025, in order to enable the Appellant to obtain orders for one and the same bench to take up all these matters.
3. Mr. Khanchandani assures us that necessary steps would be taken before the next date.

(Advait M. Sethna, J)

(M.S. Sonak, J)