

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INCOME TAX APPEAL (IT) NO. 89 OF 2024

Pr Commissioner Of Income Tax Central 1 ...Appellant
Versus
Hiranandani Realtors Pvt Ltd ...Respondent

**WITH
INCOME TAX APPEAL (IT) NO. 3213 OF 2019**

Pr. Commissioner Of Income Tax-central-1 ...Appellant
Versus
Hiranandani Realtors Pvt. Ltd. ...Respondent

Mr. Suresh Kumar, for Appellant.

Mr. Madhur Agrawal (Thr. V.C.), a/w Mr. Punit J. Shah i/b.
Mr. Atul K. Jasani for Respondent.

**CORAM : M.S. Sonak &
Advait M. Sethna, JJ.**

DATED : 3 December 2025

P.C.:-

1. At the request of Mr. Suresh Kumar, learned counsel for the Appellant, list these matters on **10 December 2025**.

(Advait M. Sethna, J)

(M.S. Sonak, J.)