

JYOTI
RAJESH
MANE

Digitally signed
by JYOTI RAJESH
MANE
Date: 2026.03.30
14:27:15 +0530

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

INCOME TAX APPEAL NO.89 OF 2024

Pr Commissioner Of Income
Tax Central 1

...Appellant

Versus

Hiranandani Realtors Pvt Ltd

...Respondents

Mr. Suresh Kumar, for Appellant.

Mr. Madhur Agrawal a/w. Mr. Punit J.Shah, i/b. Mr. Atul K. Jasani,
for Respondents.

CORAM: G. S. KULKARNI &
AARTI SATHE, JJ.

DATE: 27 MARCH 2026

P.C.

1. It is informed that Income Tax Appeal No. 3213 of 2019, filed by the Revenue, is presently pending before this Hon'ble Court. In the circumstances, the present appeal needs to be heard along with the said appeal.

2. The Revenue to make an appropriate application before Hon'ble the Chief Justice seeking tagging of both matters. Accordingly to enable the learned Advocate to take necessary steps, stand over to **10th April 2026**.

(AARTI SATHE, J.)

(G. S. KULKARNI, J.)