



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
INCOME TAX APPEAL NO. 89 OF 2024

Pr. Commissioner of Income Tax, Central 1

... Appellant

Vs

Hiranandani Realtors Pvt. Ltd.

...Respondent

Mr. Suresh Kumar for the appellant.

Mr. Atul K. Jasani for the respondent.

CORAM: G. S. KULKARNI &
AARTI SATHE, JJ.

DATE: 17 APRIL 2026.

P.C.

1. The orders to be passed by the Hon'ble the Chief Justice on the administrative side, for clubbing the appeals for different periods as noted by the co-ordinate Bench of this Court in its order dated 10 December, 2024, are awaited. The proceedings be listed before the appropriate Bench after such orders are passed by the Hon'ble the Chief Justice. For this reason, the present appeal is required to be adjourned.

2. Stand over to 19 June, 2026, to be placed before the appropriate Bench.

(AARTI SATHE, J.)

(G. S. KULKARNI, J.)